
REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Number and Percent of Total Population with Active Status (Status 1, 2 & 8)

Who Are In Developmental Centers (Status 8) as of June 2021

(Based on CMF Status Codes)

Developmental Center Caseload
Number Percent  

Alta 39 0.15% 26,190

Central Valley 30 0.14% 22,194

East Bay 22 0.10% 22,306

East Los Angeles 4 0.03% 12,631

Far Northern 11 0.13% 8,185

Golden Gate 11 0.11% 9,597

Harbor 2 0.01% 15,462

Inland 16 0.04% 38,845

Kern 11 0.10% 10,597

Lanterman 1 0.01% 11,000

North Bay 11 0.12% 9,300

North L. A. County 14 0.05% 27,548

Orange County 8 0.04% 22,691

Redwood Coast 3 0.07% 4,079

San Andreas 9 0.05% 17,494

San Diego 20 0.06% 32,808

San Gabriel/Pomona 4 0.03% 13,851

South Central L. A. 13 0.07% 18,006

Tri-Counties 7 0.04% 15,667

Valley Mountain 13 0.08% 16,033

Westside 6 0.07% 9,165

Statewide Avg. Percent 255 0.07% 363,649

Total Active CaseloadRegional Center

Copy of June 2021 PC Data



REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 144 1.16% 12,222 98.48% 12,366 99.64% 12,411

Central Valley 200 1.76% 11,135 97.71% 11,335 99.46% 11,396

East Bay 138 1.29% 10,480 98.02% 10,618 99.31% 10,692

East Los Angeles 115 1.75% 6,389 97.47% 6,504 99.22% 6,555

Far Northern 142 3.91% 3,476 95.70% 3,618 99.61% 3,632

Golden Gate 26 0.69% 3,722 98.65% 3,748 99.34% 3,773

Harbor 375 4.56% 7,842 95.30% 8,217 99.85% 8,229

Inland 905 4.76% 18,014 94.66% 18,919 99.41% 19,031

Kern 147 2.68% 5,312 96.93% 5,459 99.62% 5,480

Lanterman 96 1.56% 6,054 98.26% 6,150 99.82% 6,161

North Bay 85 2.18% 3,796 97.36% 3,881 99.54% 3,899

North L. A. County 720 4.69% 14,590 94.96% 15,310 99.65% 15,364

Orange County 248 2.37% 10,175 97.07% 10,423 99.44% 10,482

Redwood Coast 54 3.06% 1,702 96.43% 1,756 99.49% 1,765

San Andreas 87 1.09% 7,845 98.15% 7,932 99.24% 7,993

San Diego 352 1.96% 17,500 97.57% 17,852 99.53% 17,936

San Gabriel/Pomona 262 3.98% 6,290 95.53% 6,552 99.51% 6,584

South Central L. A. 509 5.10% 9,430 94.56% 9,939 99.67% 9,972

Tri-Counties 159 1.95% 7,978 97.73% 8,137 99.68% 8,163

Valley Mountain 228 2.54% 8,698 96.91% 8,926 99.45% 8,975

Westside 178 3.95% 4,319 95.79% 4,497 99.73% 4,509

Statewide Avg. Percent 5,170 2.83% 176,969 96.70% 182,139 99.53% 183,002

Note: The residence type codes associated with the table column headings for Foster Home (Child) is 78 or 80 and for Own Home-Parent/Guardian

is 11.  "Total Children in Homes" equals Foster Home (Child) plus Own Home-Parent/Guardian.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children 

under age 18 who have status 1 or 2 regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing with Families                                                                                                                                                     

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center

Foster Home (Child) Own Home-Parent/Guardian Total Children in Homes
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Adults

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 2

Alta 137 1.00% 2,464 17.93% 8,424 61.31% 641 4.67% 11,666 84.91% 13,740

Central Valley 315 2.93% 1,532 14.23% 6,772 62.89% 229 2.13% 8,848 82.17% 10,768

East Bay 20 0.17% 1,424 12.28% 7,181 61.95% 448 3.86% 9,073 78.27% 11,592

East Los Angeles 18 0.30% 257 4.23% 4,821 79.40% 272 4.48% 5,368 88.41% 6,072

Far Northern 27 0.59% 1,255 27.63% 2,130 46.90% 279 6.14% 3,691 81.26% 4,542

Golden Gate 145 2.49% 461 7.93% 3,465 59.61% 423 7.28% 4,494 77.31% 5,813

Harbor 10 0.14% 258 3.57% 5,230 72.33% 646 8.93% 6,144 84.97% 7,231

Inland 79 0.40% 1,237 6.25% 14,507 73.28% 472 2.38% 16,295 82.31% 19,798

Kern 216 4.23% 409 8.01% 3,294 64.51% 498 9.75% 4,417 86.51% 5,106

Lanterman 2 0.04% 378 7.81% 3,480 71.93% 96 1.98% 3,956 81.77% 4,838

North Bay 83 1.54% 633 11.74% 3,004 55.73% 649 12.04% 4,369 81.06% 5,390

North L. A. County 51 0.42% 1,133 9.31% 8,730 71.73% 418 3.43% 10,332 84.90% 12,170

Orange County 104 0.85% 882 7.23% 8,310 68.11% 499 4.09% 9,795 80.28% 12,201

Redwood Coast 73 3.16% 469 20.29% 1,058 45.78% 544 23.54% 2,144 92.77% 2,311

San Andreas 50 0.53% 661 6.96% 6,443 67.88% 517 5.45% 7,671 80.82% 9,492

San Diego 86 0.58% 1,622 10.92% 9,918 66.78% 292 1.97% 11,918 80.25% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 47 0.65% 438 6.03% 4,893 67.37% 125 1.72% 5,503 75.77% 7,263

South Central L. A. 41 0.51% 290 3.62% 5,833 72.72% 555 6.92% 6,719 83.77% 8,021

Tri-Counties 23 0.31% 805 10.74% 4,655 62.09% 750 10.00% 6,233 83.14% 7,497

Valley Mountain 60 0.85% 538 7.64% 4,433 62.92% 531 7.54% 5,562 78.95% 7,045

Westside 22 0.47% 462 9.94% 3,131 67.33% 464 9.98% 4,079 87.72% 4,650

Statewide Avg. % 1,609 0.89% 17,608 9.76% 119,712 66.36% 9,348 5.18% 148,277 82.20% 180,392

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: Adult FHA=79; Independent Living=13; Own Home-Parent= 11; 

and Supported Living=14 (+ former code 12).  "Total Adults in Home Settings"=Adult FHA+Independent Living+Own Home-Parent+Supported Living.  "Total Adults 

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adults* Residing in Home Settings                                                                                                                                                                                           

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2021

Adult FHA Indep. Living Own Home-Parent Supp. Living

Total Adults in              

Home Settings

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 137 1.00% 13,740

Central Valley 315 2.93% 10,768

East Bay 20 0.17% 11,592

East Los Angeles 18 0.30% 6,072

Far Northern 27 0.59% 4,542

Golden Gate 145 2.49% 5,813

Harbor 10 0.14% 7,231

Inland 79 0.40% 19,798

Kern 216 4.23% 5,106

Lanterman 2 0.04% 4,838

North Bay 83 1.54% 5,390

North L. A. County 51 0.42% 12,170

Orange County 104 0.85% 12,201

Redwood Coast 73 3.16% 2,311

San Andreas 50 0.53% 9,492

San Diego 86 0.58% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 47 0.65% 7,263

South Central L. A. 41 0.51% 8,021

Tri-Counties 23 0.31% 7,497

Valley Mountain 60 0.85% 7,045

Westside 22 0.47% 4,650

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,609 0.89% 180,392

Note:  The residence type code associated with Adult FHA is 79.  "Total Adults Status 2"

includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adult FHA

Adults Residing in an Adult Family Home Agency Home

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 2,464 17.93% 13,740

Central Valley 1,532 14.23% 10,768

East Bay 1,424 12.28% 11,592

East Los Angeles 257 4.23% 6,072

Far Northern 1,255 27.63% 4,542

Golden Gate 461 7.93% 5,813

Harbor 258 3.57% 7,231

Inland 1,237 6.25% 19,798

Kern 409 8.01% 5,106

Lanterman 378 7.81% 4,838

North Bay 633 11.74% 5,390

North L. A. County 1,133 9.31% 12,170

Orange County 882 7.23% 12,201

Redwood Coast 469 20.29% 2,311

San Andreas 661 6.96% 9,492

San Diego 1,622 10.92% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 438 6.03% 7,263

South Central L. A. 290 3.62% 8,021

Tri-Counties 805 10.74% 7,497

Valley Mountain 538 7.64% 7,045

Westside 462 9.94% 4,650

Statewide Avg. Percent 17,608 9.76% 180,392

Note:  The residence type code associated with Independent Living is 13.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Independent Living

Adults Residing in an Independent Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 8,424 61.31% 13,740

Central Valley 6,772 62.89% 10,768

East Bay 7,181 61.95% 11,592

East Los Angeles 4,821 79.40% 6,072

Far Northern 2,130 46.90% 4,542

Golden Gate 3,465 59.61% 5,813

Harbor 5,230 72.33% 7,231

Inland 14,507 73.28% 19,798

Kern 3,294 64.51% 5,106

Lanterman 3,480 71.93% 4,838

North Bay 3,004 55.73% 5,390

North L. A. County 8,730 71.73% 12,170

Orange County 8,310 68.11% 12,201

Redwood Coast 1,058 45.78% 2,311

San Andreas 6,443 67.88% 9,492

San Diego 9,918 66.78% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 4,893 67.37% 7,263

South Central L. A. 5,833 72.72% 8,021

Tri-Counties 4,655 62.09% 7,497

Valley Mountain 4,433 62.92% 7,045

Westside 3,131 67.33% 4,650

Statewide Avg. Percent 119,712 66.36% 180,392

Note:  The residence type code associated with Own Home-Parent is 11.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Own Home-Parent

Adults Residing in the Home of a Parent or Guardian

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 641 4.67% 13,740

Central Valley 229 2.13% 10,768

East Bay 448 3.86% 11,592

East Los Angeles 272 4.48% 6,072

Far Northern 279 6.14% 4,542

Golden Gate 423 7.28% 5,813

Harbor 646 8.93% 7,231

Inland 472 2.38% 19,798

Kern 498 9.75% 5,106

Lanterman 96 1.98% 4,838

North Bay 649 12.04% 5,390

North L. A. County 418 3.43% 12,170

Orange County 499 4.09% 12,201

Redwood Coast 544 23.54% 2,311

San Andreas 517 5.45% 9,492

San Diego 292 1.97% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 125 1.72% 7,263

South Central L. A. 555 6.92% 8,021

Tri-Counties 750 10.00% 7,497

Valley Mountain 531 7.54% 7,045

Westside 464 9.98% 4,650

Statewide Avg. Percent 9,348 5.18% 180,392

Note:  The residence type codes associated with Supported Living are 14 and former code 12.

"Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of 

residence type.

Supported Living

Adults Residing in a Supported Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12,411

Central Valley 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11,396

East Bay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10,692

East Los Angeles 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 6,555

Far Northern 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,632

Golden Gate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,773

Harbor 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,229

Inland 1 0.01% 17 0.09% 1 0.01% 19 0.10% 19,031

Kern 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5,480

Lanterman 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 2 0.03% 6,161

North Bay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,899

North L. A. County 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 2 0.01% 15,364

Orange County 1 0.01% 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 2 0.02% 10,482

Redwood Coast 1 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.06% 1,765

San Andreas 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7,993

San Diego 10 0.06% 1 0.01% 4 0.02% 15 0.08% 17,936

San Gabriel/Pomona 2 0.03% 5 0.08% 0 0.00% 7 0.11% 6,584

South Central L. A. 4 0.04% 3 0.03% 0 0.00% 7 0.07% 9,972

Tri-Counties 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,163

Valley Mountain 1 0.01% 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.03% 8,975

Westside 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4,509

Statewide Avg. Percent 22 0.01% 30 0.02% 7 0.00% 59 0.03% 183,002

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).  The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and 

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes.  "Total Children/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)  

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children under age 18 who have status 1 or 2, regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Children/7+ Beds
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 2

Alta 126 0.92% 36 0.26% 73 0.53% 235 1.71% 13,740

Central Valley 15 0.14% 1 0.01% 39 0.36% 55 0.51% 10,768

East Bay 161 1.39% 4 0.03% 60 0.52% 225 1.94% 11,592

East Los Angeles 7 0.12% 3 0.05% 27 0.44% 37 0.61% 6,072

Far Northern 20 0.44% 0 0.00% 13 0.29% 33 0.73% 4,542

Golden Gate 103 1.77% 9 0.15% 31 0.53% 143 2.46% 5,813

Harbor 9 0.12% 13 0.18% 28 0.39% 50 0.69% 7,231

Inland 56 0.28% 63 0.32% 69 0.35% 188 0.95% 19,798

Kern 16 0.31% 2 0.04% 31 0.61% 49 0.96% 5,106

Lanterman 149 3.08% 44 0.91% 75 1.55% 268 5.54% 4,838

North Bay 3 0.06% 6 0.11% 34 0.63% 43 0.80% 5,390

North L. A. County 84 0.69% 122 1.00% 65 0.53% 271 2.23% 12,170

Orange County 124 1.02% 10 0.08% 77 0.63% 211 1.73% 12,201

Redwood Coast 14 0.61% 0 0.00% 12 0.52% 26 1.13% 2,311

San Andreas 86 0.91% 32 0.34% 36 0.38% 154 1.62% 9,492

San Diego 118 0.79% 79 0.53% 109 0.73% 306 2.06% 14,852

San Gabriel/Pomona 171 2.35% 190 2.62% 47 0.65% 408 5.62% 7,263

South Central L. A. 63 0.79% 49 0.61% 67 0.84% 179 2.23% 8,021

Tri-Counties 34 0.45% 129 1.72% 26 0.35% 189 2.52% 7,497

Valley Mountain 157 2.23% 15 0.21% 47 0.67% 219 3.11% 7,045

Westside 10 0.22% 5 0.11% 19 0.41% 34 0.73% 4,650

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,526 0.85% 812 0.45% 985 0.55% 3,323 1.84% 180,392

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).   The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes. "Total Adults/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type. 

Adults* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2021

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Adults/7+ Beds

Regional Center

2021Mid-Year_PC_Report



REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Individuals with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2021

with Current CDER*

Grand Total Persons 

Number Percent with Status 2

Alta 23,431 98.44% 23,803

Central Valley 18,373 97.92% 18,764

East Bay 19,689 98.12% 20,067

East Los Angeles 10,727 98.74% 10,864

Far Northern 7,347 99.50% 7,384

Golden Gate 8,179 98.90% 8,270

Harbor 13,560 99.45% 13,635

Inland 32,855 96.46% 34,061

Kern 9,107 98.35% 9,260

Lanterman 8,779 94.47% 9,293

North Bay 8,002 98.39% 8,133

North L. A. County 23,778 99.13% 23,986

Orange County 19,373 99.89% 19,395

Redwood Coast 3,497 94.18% 3,713

San Andreas 15,081 99.18% 15,206

San Diego 27,906 98.66% 28,285

San Gabriel/Pomona 11,823 99.47% 11,886

South Central L. A. 15,168 99.15% 15,298

Tri-Counties 12,713 99.20% 12,816

Valley Mountain 13,451 98.22% 13,695

Westside 7,876 98.62% 7,986

Statewide Avg. Percent 310,715 98.39% 315,800

*Individuals ages three or over with active status should have a current CDER on file.  For purposes of this report, CDERs 

submitted to DDS within the past 36 months are considered current.

Regional Center

Have Current CDER 
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Alta 338 98.26% 3 0.87% 3 0.87% 344

Central Valley 400 99.75% 0 0.00% 1 0.25% 401

East Bay 379 98.70% 4 1.04% 1 0.26% 384

East Los Angeles 132 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 132

Far Northern 130 99.24% 1 0.76% 0 0.00% 131

Golden Gate 190 95.00% 9 4.50% 1 0.50% 200

Harbor 293 98.32% 2 0.67% 3 1.01% 298

Inland 510 95.33% 9 1.68% 16 2.99% 535

Kern 164 99.39% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 165

Lanterman 182 95.79% 4 2.11% 4 2.11% 190

North Bay 124 94.66% 3 2.29% 4 3.05% 131

North L. A. County 736 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 736

Orange County 223 98.24% 0 0.00% 4 1.76% 227

Redwood Coast 126 94.74% 7 5.26% 0 0.00% 133

San Andreas 140 99.29% 0 0.00% 1 0.71% 141

San Diego 427 99.77% 1 0.23% 0 0.00% 428

San Gabriel/Pomona 187 98.94% 1 0.53% 1 0.53% 189

South Central L. A. 578 98.97% 3 0.51% 3 0.51% 584

Tri-Counties 189 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 189

Valley Mountain 243 95.67% 2 0.79% 9 3.54% 254

Westside 118 99.16% 0 0.00% 1 0.84% 119

Statewide Totals and 

Avg. Percents 5,809 98.27% 50 0.85% 52 0.88% 5,911

Note:  The duration in intake (status 0) is calculated by subtracting the status date from the Client Master File date.  As of 

September 30, 2002, persons 36 months of age and over are to be assessed within 120 calendar days following initial intake.  

Initial intake shall be performed within 15 working days following the request for assistance.  The duration of 142 days or less 

reflected in the table above approximates the time in terms of calendar days that is allowed for an intake and assessment

(calculated as 15 intake working days + 6 associated weekend days + 1 potential weekday holiday + 120 assessment days).  

Duration in Intake Status (Status 0) for Individuals Ages 3 and Over                                                              

Based on CMF as of June 2021

Regional Center

<= 142 DAYS 143-240 DAYS OVER 240 DAYS

GRAND TOTAL
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